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Lead Health Departments (provides Triple P coverage for the service area)

April 2019

Cabarrus (funded by Title V) and Wake (funded by the Rex Foundation)

Service Area 1
Lead Agency
Western North Carolina
Sarah Clark
(828) 257-4456
sarah.clark@mahec.net 

Individual Sites 
Cabarrus Health Alliance 
Sonya Bohannon-Thacker
 (704) 920-1323
Sonya.bohannonthacker@cabarrushealth.org 

Service Area 8
Lead Agency
Mecklenburg County Health Department
James Wright
(980) 314-9590
james.wright@mecklenburgcountync.gov

Service Area 2 
Lead Agency
Appalachian Health District
Keisha Maldonado
(828) 264-4995 Extension 3155 
keisha.maldonado@apphealth.com

Service Area 3 
Lead Agency
Durham County Health Department
Tracee Ferguson
(919) 358-8321
tmferguson@dconc.gov 

Service Area 7
Lead Agency
Cumberland County Health Department
Laqualla Owens
910-433-3783
lowens@cumberlandcountync.gov

Service Area 4
Lead Agency
Halifax County Health 
Department
Amyiesha Joyner
(252) 583-5021 Ext 277
joynera@halifaxnc.com

Service Area 5
Lead Agency
Albemarle Regional Health 
Services
Molly Brown
(252) 340-4128
Molly.Brown@arhs-nc.org 

Service Area 6
Lead Agency
Pitt County Health Department
(Gabriella “Gabby” Hansen
(252) 902-2308
gabriella.hansen@pittcountync.gov

North Carolina
Triple P

Local Implementing Agencies
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5 Core Principles of Triple P

• Bored kids are more likely to misbehave
• Remove potential dangers and teach basic safety

Create a Safe, Interesting 
Environment

• Give children positive attention- brief but frequent interactions
• Encourage children’s ideas and find opportunities for learning

Have a Positive Learning 
Environment

• Set clear rules and follow through with fair consequences
• Praise children to encourage behavior you likeUse Assertive Discipline

• No child or parent is perfect
• Don’t expect more of a child than they are capable ofHave Realistic Expectations

• Parents need to care for their own needs- physical, social and emotional
• It’s all about balance

Take care of yourself as a 
parent



Contact Us!

• Laqualla Owens, Program Manager 
lowens@cumberlandcountync.gov

910-433-3783

• Rebecca Droge, Training and Outreach

rdroge@cumberlandcountync.gov

910-677-2724

mailto:lowens@cumberlandcountync.gov
mailto:rdroge@cumberlandcountync.gov
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